the Ohio Naval Militia, or other reserve components or the Armed Forces of the United States shall 
be entitled to leave of absence from their respective duties for such times as they are in such 
military service on field training or active duty for periods not exceeding one hundred seventy six 
(176) hours in any calendar year in accordance with state law. 

ARTICLE XXXII PERFORMANCE EVALUATIONS 

32.01 The Employer shall evaluate all bargaining unit employees from January 15th 
through February 281h each year. A bargaining unit member's signature on any inspection card